सत् ल पूर्न अग्रमुण केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन

केन्द्रीयविद्यालयसंगठन / KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN
(Min. of Education, Govt. of India)
18-संस्थागतक्षेत्र / 18-Institutional Area
शहीदजीतसिंहमार्ग / ShaheedJeet Singh Marg
नईदिल्ली – 110016 / New Delhi – 110016
Te l: 011-26856498, Fax N O. 011-26514179
www.kvsangathan.nic.in
By email/ speed post

Date: 16.09.2020

F: 110331/02/2020/KVS(HQ)/Acad/HRM(Quota)/

To, The Deputy Commissioner KVS Regional Office, Delhi

Subject: Corrigendum in the list of HRM Quota admissions mailed on till date- regarding.

Madam/Sir,

In further continuation of this office orders on the subject cited above it is to inform that as per communications received from Ministry of Education, following corrections as stated below may kindly be made in the various lists of names recommended for admissions under special dispensation HRM Quota mailed by this office till date. You are requested to kindly rectify the same and issue fresh orders for the concerned cases. The modified orders may also be uploaded on the website of RO & KV.

Details of rectification to be made:-

List No.	S. No. in the	Correction Recommended
List 1	2	Student's name Parth Kaushal, Shift may be read as First in place of Second.
List 3	50	Student's name Piyush Tokas, Class may be read as 2 in place of 1.
List 3	67	Student's name Aarohi, Shift may be read as First in place of Second.
List 4	215	Student's name Anya Bari, Class may be read as 3 in place of 8.
List 5	48	Student's name Rishabh, father's name may be read as Hari Prakash in place of Hari Prasad.
List 6	75	Student's name may be read as Astha Aradhana Sahoo in place of Aastha Aradhana Sahu.

List 6	312	Student's name M.Hansh, Vidyalaya may be read as KV Pitampura (Shift First) in place of KV NFC Vigyan Vihar
List 6	594	Student's name Priya Kumari, father's name may be read as Raghav Mishra in place of Radhav Mishra and Vidyalaya may be read as Keshavpuram (Shift First) in place of I y Tagore Garden.
List 6	641	Student's name Garv Kumar Jha, Shift may be read as First in place of Second.
List 9	535	Student's name Rudra Abhishek Sharma, Shift may be read as Second in place of First.
List 9	536	Student's name Sadhna Class may be read as 5 in place of 6.
List 9	147	Student's name Abhinav Singh, Class may be read as 6 in place of 7.
List 9	186	Student's name Apurba Patra, Class may be read as 1 in place of 8.
List 9	417	Student's name vaishnavi Kothari, Vidyalaya may be read as KV SPG Dwarka in place of KV Sec- 8 R.K.Puram (Second Shift).
List 10	25	Student's name Vanshika Singh, father's name may be read as Vir Vijay Singh in place of Satyendra Kumar Singh.
List 10	92	Student's name Kunal Singh, class may be read as 2 in place of 7.
List 10	225	Student's name Puspander, class may be read as 3 in place of 5.
List 10	226	Student's name Kunal, Class may be read as 5 in place of 3.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Yours Sincerely
(SunitaRai)
Assistant Commissioner(Trg.)